502412637 07/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 027015 Frame 0159. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jason J. Hogg	04/22/2008	
Patrick Graf	04/22/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Serve Virtual Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Central Avenue
Internal Address:	11th Floor
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13252975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6228

Email: krigby@SWLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Howard I. Sobelman, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren
Address Line 2: One Arizona Center
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12655.06336
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard I. Sobelman

PATENT REEL: 030775 FRAME: 0006 .00 1325297

. OU OV HJ

502412637

Signature:	/Howard I. Sobelman/	
Date:	07/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 7 source=126556336_CASN#page1.tif source=126556336_CASN#page2.tif source=126556336_CASN#page3.tif source=126556336_CASN#page4.tif source=126556336_CASN#page5.tif source=126556336_CASN#page6.tif source=126556336_CASN#page7.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason J. Hogg	04/22/2008
Patrick Graf	04/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Serve Virtual Enterprises, Inc.				*************	
	206 Vesey Street; 3 World Financial Center				11th	FLR
City:	New-York-	ST.	PETERSBU	JRG		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	FLOR	RIDA			
Postal Code:	10285-4990-	3370)1			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	***************************************
Application Number:	13262975	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(602)382-6070

Phone:

602-382-6228

Email:

dmier@swiaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Howard Sobelman Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 2:

400 E. VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 4:

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

12656,6338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Howard I. Sobelman

Total Attachments: 5

source=126556336_ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=126555336_ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=126556338_ASSiGN#page3.tif

source=126556336_ASSiGN#page4.tif

source=126555336_ASSIGN#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason J. Hogg, residing at Gulf Blvd. Unit#714, Redington Beach, FL 33701 and Patrick Graf, residing at 19 Sunset Bay Drive, Bellair, Florida 33756, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 14, 2006, application Serial No. 11/487,140 which is entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMMEDIATE ISSUANCE OF TRANSACTION CARDS.

AND WHEREAS, Revolution Money Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office and place of business at 200 Central Avenue, 11th Floor, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Palent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{O}}{\partial \mathcal{O}}$ day of

Jason J. (Hogg

COUNTY OF Prellas 355.

On this ZZ day of (2008, before me personally appeared Jason J. Hogg to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Jublic WWW_

[SBAL]

JULIE WALEHAM
Comm# (JOANS) 1348
(5 phres 12/10/2010
- 25 pt/ Awar, Inc.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	ercunto setany hand this 20 day of
$\Omega C_1 $ 2008.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u> </u>	
Patrick	Graf //
STATE OF <u>Floxida</u> } ss.	
COUNTY OF PROSINGS	[]
, A 13	
On this // day of	2008, before me personally appeared Patrick
Graf to me known and known to me to be the person des	cribed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he exe	
set forth.	
Section of the second	1. 1- 11
Company & William	VIIII MAAA
[SEAL]	Public
	Participated

JULIE WARENAM Comme DOMO1948	
((())) Expires (2/10/2010	
Florida Nation Aspir., but a	



DECER '

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REVOLUTION MONEY INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVOLUTION MONEY INC." TO "SERVE VIRTUAL
ENTERPRISES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3955777 8100

100868414

You may varify this cartificate enline at corp.delaware.gov/authvar.ahtml

Jeffrey W. Hudock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 8199753

DATE: 08-30-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:55 am 08/30/2010 FILED 11:52 am 08/30/2010 SKV 100868414 - 3255777 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Doloware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Revolution Money Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "First "so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
First: The name of the corporation is:
Courte Winting Datamarians Tag
Serve Virtual Enterprises, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 30 th day of August 20 10.
C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -
By: <u>Cauly Schuars</u>
Title: Secretary
Name: Carol V. Schwartz Print or Type
time di cibo

PATENT REEL: 030775 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 07/09/2013